
A S S O C I A T I O N  O F  F L I G H T  A T T E N D A N T S  –  C W A   
 

PHONE:   +44 - (0) 208 -93 5-5 613    
EMAIL:   a fa lh r@ u ni te da fa .or g  

 

                                                                                                                                                                   I N F L I G H T  S A F E T Y  P R O F E S S I O N A LS  
AFFILIATIONS: AFL-CIO, ITF, TUC  

Council 7 Officers 
Name File no. Contact Email 

LEC-P: Michael Schwaabe U141379 07478 654 564 mschwaabe@unitedafa.org  
Also: Communication & Education; Grievance 

VP: Mags Healy U131123 07792 000 663 mhealy@unitedafa.org 
Also: Benefits; Safety, Health & Security 

Sec: Nicky Sabharwal U148681 07729 490 469 nsabharwal@unitedafa.org  
Also: Scheduling 

Rep: Lulu Riedstra U186869 + 31 654 770 401 lriedstra@unitedafa.org 
Also: Contract Action Team; Membership Engagement; Uniforms 

Rep: Kerry Bedford U132595 07771 556 522 kbedford@unitedafa.org  
Also: Membership & Dues, Scheduling 

* indicates Committee Chair 

EAP – Employee Assistance Program 
Name File no. Contact Email 

* Fiona McCabe U129277 07469 475 319 fionamccabe7@gmail.com  

+353 87 284 0907 (Eire or WhatsApp) 

Ciana Magalgaes U165440 07984 186 061 mciana@aol.com  

Grainne Mullany U164787 07932 629 145 gmullany@gmail.com  

Safety, Health & Security 
Name File no. Contact Email 

* Mags Healy U131123 07792 000 663 mhealy@unitedafa.org 

Grievance 
Name File no. Contact Email 

* Michael Schwaabe U141379 07478 654 564 mschwaabe@unitedafa.org  

Reserve 
Name File no. Contact Email 

* Helen Seear U174752 07946 382 262 helenseear@aol.com 

Linda Shaw U133828 07899 022 520 lindaeshaws@aol.com  

Scheduling 
Name File no. Contact Email 

* Jo Aerts U177490 +32 476 294 120 jojo7219@aol.com 

Nicky Sabharwal U148681 07729 490 469 nsabharwal@unitedafa.org 

Kerry Bedford U132595 07771 556 522 kbedford@unitedafa.org  
Rod Britto U143150 07958 793 357 rodwpb@msn.com  

Insurance, Retirement & Occupational Benefits 
Name File no. Contact Email 

* Mags Healy U131123 07792 000 663 mhealy@unitedafa.org 

Kerry Bedford U132595 07771 556 522 kbedford@unitedafa.org  

Judith Gunther U132528 07525 242 282 jgunther@unitedafa.org 

Hotels & Transportation 
Name File no. Contact Email 

Jolie Daniel U133011 07990 532 347 afalhr@unitedafa.org 

Verity Roberts U106928 07770 636 467 

Purser Coordinator 
Name File no. Contact Email 

* Jolie Daniel U133011 07990 532 347 afalhr@unitedafa.org 

Sandra Biggs U129328 07545 489 750 

CAUSE Foundation (independent of AFA-CWA) 
Name File no. Contact Email 

Lisa Singh U132538 07828 970 334 lisamomo@aol.com 
Committees currently vacant – please enquire if interested in supporting the Council 7 Team 

Government Affairs; Human Rights & Equity 
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